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ESSA CHAMPIONSHIPS
CENTRAL PARK POOL

17 November 2007

PLYMOUTH

Rankings
Rank Score Name

5. Primary Girls

1 132.90 Esme ROTHERO -- Gordon Brock (9)
2 120.00 Amber SHEPPARD -- St Chads RC (11)
3 112.50 Leilani MULLEN -- Grazeley Parochial (10)
4 111.10 Eleanor PHILLIPS -- Springhill RC (12)
5 108.65 Paige JACKSON -- Rothwell Victoria (3)
6 103.85 Jenny BUNSELL -- Hyde Park (5)
7 88.35 Elizabeth SCOTT -- Upminster Juniors (8)
8 58.60 Maeve MCCROSSAN -- Carleton House (2)

2. Junior Girls

1 197.15 Georgie WINGROVE -- Hampshire College (12)
2 172.65 Lucy CLIFF -- Parkside CC (8)
3 153.65 Hannah STARLING -- Leeds Girls Grammar (3)
4 138.85 Sophie GAYLE-SMICKLER -- Haberdashers (9)
5 129.50 Olivia BALL -- St Albans HS for Girls (10)
6 128.80 Caroline DANIEL -- Tonbridge Girls (11)
7 116.00 Charlotte DONOGHUE -- Kelly College (5)
8 98.05 Emily RUSSELL -- St Edwards College (2)

7. Intermediate Girls

1 215.85 Lauren JONES -- The John Henry School (10)
2 208.00 Megan SYLVESTER -- Kirkbalk School (3)
3 205.90 Jessica WILLIAMS -- Townley Grammar (11)
4 197.25 Ellie OSBORNE -- The Albany School (8)
5 149.40 Beverley ANGOVE -- Woolston School (12)
6 136.25 Joanne COWEN -- Plymouth High (5)
7 131.80 Megan JOHNSON -- Birchwood (2)

4. Senior Girls

1 295.85 Lottie THOMPSON -- Woodlands School (8)
2 275.85 Jessica TAYLOR -- Plymouth High (5)
3 242.55 Amy DAWSON -- Park Lane (3)
4 214.85 Amy COOK -- Little Heath SS (10)
5 210.35 Fran GODFROY -- St Annes (12)
6 175.20 Eve COOMBER -- Gravesend Grammar (11)
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CENTRAL PARK POOL

17 November 2007

ESSA CHAMPIONSHIPS

Detailed Results

PLYMOUTH

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

5. Primary Girls
Esme ROTHERO -- Gordon Brock (9) 1

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.5 34.85 34.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 30.60 65.45  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 36.10 101.55  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 132.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Amber SHEPPARD -- St Chads RC (11) 2
201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   18.0 32.40 32.40  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 60.90  Reverse Dive
403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 33.60 94.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults
103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 25.50 120.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Leilani MULLEN -- Grazeley Parochial (10) 3
401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 28.50 28.50  Inward Dive
201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   14.5 26.10 54.60  Back Dive
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.0 25.60 80.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.0 32.30 112.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Eleanor PHILLIPS -- Springhill RC (12) 4
201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   17.5 31.50 31.50  Back Dive
403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 65.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults
303C 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 95.70  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 2.5 2.0 1.5 2.5 3.0   7.0 15.40 111.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Paige JACKSON -- Rothwell Victoria (3) 5
201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 26.25  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   15.5 24.80 51.05  Reverse Dive
401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 5.5   20.0 28.00 79.05  Inward Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 29.60 108.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Jenny BUNSELL -- Hyde Park (5) 6
103B 1 1.7 5.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5   12.5 21.25 21.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults
301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 46.85  Reverse Dive
403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 29.45 76.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.5 27.55 103.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

Elizabeth SCOTT -- Upminster Juniors (8) 7
401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 22.95 43.95  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 3.5 3.5 5.5   14.0 25.20 69.15  Reverse Dive
103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 88.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Maeve MCCROSSAN -- Carleton House (2) 8
102C 1 1.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.5   10.5 14.70 14.70  Forward Somersault
101A 1 1.4 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.5   9.5 13.30 28.00  Forward Dive
201A 1 1.7 3.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.0 15.30 43.30  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 2.5 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   8.5 15.30 58.60  Back Dive ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

2. Junior Girls
Georgie WINGROVE -- Hampshire College (12) 1

104B 1 2.3 4.5 6.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 29.90 29.90  Forward Double Somersault
5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 38.85 68.75  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403B 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 42.00 110.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults
5233D 3 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 40.80 151.55  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 3 2.4 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 45.60 197.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Lucy CLIFF -- Parkside CC (8) 2
403C 1 2.2 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.0 28.60 28.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults
301B 1 1.7 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0   20.5 34.85 63.45  Reverse Dive
203C 1 2.0 6.5 5.0 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 40.00 103.45  Back 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.5   12.5 30.00 133.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 39.20 172.65  Back 2½ Somersaults

Hannah STARLING -- Leeds Girls Grammar (3) 3
201B 3 1.8 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 32.40  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 7.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 32.30 64.70  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 3.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 33.60 98.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
403B 3 2.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.5 24.15 122.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.0 31.20 153.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Sophie GAYLE-SMICKLER -- Haberdashers (9) 4
103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 23.40 54.85  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 29.45 84.30  Reverse Dive
401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   18.0 27.00 111.30  Inward Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 27.55 138.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Olivia BALL -- St Albans HS for Girls (10) 5
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.5 18.90 46.10  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   12.0 22.80 68.90  Reverse Dive
401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 95.90  Inward Dive
403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 33.60 129.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Caroline DANIEL -- Tonbridge Girls (11) 6
5122D 1 1.9 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 24.70 24.70  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

104C 1 2.2 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 30.80 55.50  Forward Double Somersault
201B 3 1.8 3.0 5.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 18.90 74.40  Back Dive
105C 3 2.2 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0   8.5 18.70 93.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 128.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Charlotte DONOGHUE -- Kelly College (5) 7
401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive
201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 22.10 46.85  Back Dive
403C 3 1.9 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 29.45 76.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.5   8.5 18.70 95.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 21.00 116.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

Emily RUSSELL -- St Edwards College (2) 8
202A 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 3.5   13.5 22.95 22.95  Back Somersault
302C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0   11.5 18.40 41.35  Reverse Somersault

5122D 1 1.9 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.0 19.00 60.35  Forward Somersault 1 Twist
401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 21.70 82.05  Inward Dive
103C 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 3.5 2.0 3.5   10.0 16.00 98.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

7. Intermediate Girls
Lauren JONES -- The John Henry School (10) 1

105B 3 2.4 5.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 42.00 42.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 32.40 74.40  Back Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.0   16.0 33.60 108.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
5233D 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   15.5 37.20 145.20  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 34.65 179.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults
404C 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 36.00 215.85  Inward Double Somersault

Megan SYLVESTER -- Kirkbalk School (3) 2
403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 43.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 2.0 1.0 0.0 1.0 1.0   3.0 8.10 51.30  Inward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 5.5 6.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 44.80 96.10  Back 2½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 39.90 136.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
5233D 3 2.4 4.5 5.0 3.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 34.80 170.80  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 3 2.4 5.0 6.5 4.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 37.20 208.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Jessica WILLIAMS -- Townley Grammar (11) 3
203B 3 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 38.50 38.50  Back 1½ Somersaults
303B 3 2.3 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 28.75 67.25  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 42.00 109.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 44.55 153.80  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 4.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 29.00 182.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
403C 1 2.2 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.5 23.10 205.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ellie OSBORNE -- The Albany School (8) 4
203C 1 2.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 33.00 33.00  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 24.15 57.15  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 7.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 35.70 92.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   20.5 36.90 129.75  Back Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 4.5   15.0 31.50 161.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 36.00 197.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Beverley ANGOVE -- Woolston School (12) 5
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
402C 1 1.6 4.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 50.30  Inward Somersault
201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 27.00 77.30  Back Dive
301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0   12.5 23.75 101.05  Reverse Dive
202C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 21.75 122.80  Back Somersault
403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.5   14.0 26.60 149.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Joanne COWEN -- Plymouth High (5) 6
101B 3 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Forward Dive
401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.5 27.75 52.50  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 13.50 66.00  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 4.5 3.0 3.5   10.0 16.00 82.00  Reverse Dive
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 106.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 29.45 136.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Megan JOHNSON -- Birchwood (2) 7
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 25.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults
104C 1 2.2 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 24.20 49.70  Forward Double Somersault
403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 23.75 73.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults
402C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.5 18.40 91.85  Inward Somersault
202A 1 1.7 4.5 3.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 22.10 113.95  Back Somersault

5221D 1 1.7 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 17.85 131.80  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     

http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/ Page 3 15:49,  17 November 2007



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

4. Senior Girls
Lottie THOMPSON -- Woodlands School (8) 1

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.5 44.40 44.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
5233D 3 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 87.60  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 125.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.0 42.00 167.40  Back 1½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 47.25 214.65  Inward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 43.40 258.05  Back 2½ Somersaults
305C 3 2.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 37.80 295.85  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Jessica TAYLOR -- Plymouth High (5) 2
105B 1 2.6 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 32.50 32.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 44.40 76.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 40.25 117.15  Back 1½ Somersaults
303B 1 2.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 37.20 154.35  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 45.90 200.25  Inward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 3.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 37.80 238.05  Back 2½ Somersaults
305C 3 2.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 37.80 275.85  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Amy DAWSON -- Park Lane (3) 3
105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 43.20 43.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.0 34.50 77.70  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   16.5 34.65 112.35  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 34.80 147.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 6.0   15.5 32.55 179.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
5233D 3 2.4 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.5 32.40 212.10  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists
5331D 3 2.1 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 30.45 242.55  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Amy COOK -- Little Heath SS (10) 4
5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 33.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 29.70 62.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults
404C 3 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 30.00 92.70  Inward Double Somersault
203C 1 2.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 32.00 124.70  Back 1½ Somersaults
104C 1 2.2 5.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 151.10  Forward Double Somersault
105C 3 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 39.60 190.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 24.15 214.85  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Fran GODFROY -- St Annes (12) 5
401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 30.00 30.00  Inward Dive
104C 1 2.2 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.5 27.50 57.50  Forward Double Somersault

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 30.45 87.95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
303C 1 2.1 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.0   10.0 21.00 108.95  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 146.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5   13.0 31.20 177.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 32.40 210.35  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Eve COOMBER -- Gravesend Grammar (11) 6
101B 3 1.5 4.0 3.5 2.5 2.0 3.0   9.0 13.50 13.50  Forward Dive
103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 36.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 69.10  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 29.70 98.80  Reverse Dive
401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 124.00  Inward Dive
403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 29.45 153.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults
202C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0   14.5 21.75 175.20  Back Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

1. Primary Boys
Daniel GOODFELLOW -- Meldreth School (8) 1

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 37.00 37.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
203B 1 2.3 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.5 42.55 79.55  Back 1½ Somersaults
105B 3 2.4 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 42.00 121.55  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 35.20 156.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Alastair KHAKOO -- St Faiths C of E (12) 2
104C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 37.40 37.40  Forward Double Somersault
403C 1 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 6.0   17.5 38.50 75.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 33.60 109.50  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
105C 3 2.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.0 30.80 140.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Sebastian MASTERTON -- Alfred Sutton (10) 3
201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.5   18.0 32.40 32.40  Back Dive
105C 3 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.5 40.70 73.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 29.40 102.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 34.00 136.50  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Sam THORNTON -- Woodhouse Grove (3) 4
105C 3 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   10.5 23.10 23.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 26.00 49.10  Back 1½ Somersaults
303C 3 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0   12.0 24.00 73.10  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 23.00 96.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Danny APPLEBY -- Belmont CP (11) 5
301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 28.80 28.80  Reverse Dive
103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 23.20 52.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201C 3 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 22.95 74.95  Back Dive
403C 3 1.9 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 20.90 95.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Gregory KENNEDY -- Hooe Primary School (5) 6
103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 20.00 20.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
401C 1 1.4 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.5 20.30 40.30  Inward Dive
201C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0   11.0 16.50 56.80  Back Dive
301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5   11.0 17.60 74.40  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

3. Intermediate Boys
Thomas DALEY -- Eggbuckland CC (5) 1

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 44.40 44.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 8.5 8.5 8.0 7.5 8.5   25.0 70.00 114.40  Back 2½ Somersaults
305C 3 2.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 40.60 155.00  Reverse 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 52.65 207.65  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 3.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 36.00 243.65  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists
203B 1 2.3 7.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   21.0 48.30 291.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

Sam KNAPP -- Grove Park (12) 2
105B 3 2.4 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.5   20.5 49.20 49.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 53.20 102.40  Back 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0   20.0 48.00 150.40  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists
5132D 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 39.90 190.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 1 2.3 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.5 40.25 230.55  Back 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.0   17.5 38.50 269.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Harry GOWER -- Icknield High (10) 3
105B 3 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   12.5 30.00 30.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.0 4.0   14.5 39.15 69.15  Inward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 53.20 122.35  Back 2½ Somersaults
305C 3 2.8 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0   11.5 32.20 154.55  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 201.35  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists
5134D 3 2.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 47.50 248.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Aaron PAUL -- Bottisham Village (8) 4
105B 1 2.6 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 49.40 49.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
107B 3 3.1 2.0 1.0 2.0 2.5 1.5   5.5 17.05 66.45  Forward 3½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 40.80 107.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults
205B 3 3.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 42.00 149.25  Back 2½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 40.70 189.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
5152B 3 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.5 28.50 218.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Gavin BAYLISS -- Castleford High (3) 5
105B 3 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.0 45.60 45.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 44.55 90.15  Inward 2½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 31.20 121.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults
301B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.5   16.0 27.20 148.55  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.0 30.00 178.55  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
203B 1 2.3 3.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 29.90 208.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

Ryan COOMBER -- Homewood School (11) 6
103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults
201B 3 1.8 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 36.00 64.00  Back Dive
105C 3 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0   10.0 22.00 86.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 31.35 117.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 150.35  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 28.60 178.95  Forward Double Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

6. Junior Boys
Jack LAUGHER -- Rippon Grammar (3) 1

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 7.5 7.5 7.5   21.0 50.40 50.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 40.25 90.65  Back 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 8.0 5.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.5 51.60 142.25  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists
403B 1 2.4 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.5 34.80 177.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults
303C 1 2.1 6.5 7.5 5.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 43.05 220.10  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Ryan STRUDWICK -- Grove Park (12) 2
104B 1 2.3 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 42.55 42.55  Forward Double Somersault
105B 3 2.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 43.20 85.75  Forward 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 31.05 116.80  Inward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 43.40 160.20  Back 2½ Somersaults
305C 3 2.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   15.5 43.40 203.60  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

Andrew GRAY -- Edenham High (11) 3
105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 44.40 44.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.5 29.40 73.80  Back 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   11.0 29.70 103.50  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 6.0 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 42.50 146.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists
5233D 3 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   17.0 40.80 186.80  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Ashley HENDRICK -- Ridgeway School (5) 4
403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 34.20 34.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 34.00 68.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist
105B 3 2.4 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 107.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 3 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 30.80 138.60  Back 1½ Somersaults
301B 1 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 22.10 160.70  Reverse Dive

Thomas MARTIN -- Dunravon School (9) 5
203C 1 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   14.0 28.00 28.00  Back 1½ Somersaults
301B 3 1.9 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 26.60 54.60  Reverse Dive
105B 3 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.0 28.80 83.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults
403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   16.0 33.60 117.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 34.00 151.00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Daniel GORSUCH -- Coopers Co (8) 6
201C 3 1.7 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 24.65 24.65  Back Dive
301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.0   11.0 19.80 44.45  Reverse Dive
303C 1 2.1 2.5 2.5 2.5 1.5 2.5   7.5 15.75 60.20  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 3.5 4.5 4.0 3.0 3.0   10.5 23.10 83.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 26.00 109.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

8. Senior Boys
Charles CALVERT -- Sherburn High (3) 1

405B 3 3.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0   19.5 58.50 58.50  Inward 2½ Somersaults
205B 3 3.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 40.50 99.00  Back 2½ Somersaults
305B 3 3.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 4.5   18.5 55.50 154.50  Reverse 2½ Somersaults
105B 1 2.6 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 52.00 206.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults
107B 3 3.1 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 55.80 262.30  Forward 3½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 63.00 325.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist
5251B 3 2.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5   19.5 52.65 377.95  Back 2½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Kyle PRIOR -- John Kitto (5) 2
201B 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   20.0 32.00 32.00  Back Dive
105B 1 2.6 7.5 7.0 6.0 7.5 7.0   21.5 55.90 87.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults
107B 3 3.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 51.15 139.05  Forward 3½ Somersaults
405C 1 3.1 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.5   20.5 63.55 202.60  Inward 2½ Somersaults
407C 3 3.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 56.10 258.70  Inward 3½ Somersaults

5233D 1 2.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 48.75 307.45  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists
5353B 3 3.5 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 49.00 356.45  Reverse 2½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Chris FARROW -- Cams Hill School (12) 3
405C 3 2.7 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   21.0 56.70 56.70  Inward 2½ Somersaults
205C 3 2.8 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 53.20 109.90  Back 2½ Somersaults
305C 3 2.8 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 56.00 165.90  Reverse 2½ Somersaults
105B 1 2.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 40.30 206.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults
303B 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 39.60 245.80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults
403B 1 2.4 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 44.40 290.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 39.60 329.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

David JENKINS -- Ravenscroft School (10) 4
107C 3 2.8 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 32.20 32.20  Forward 3½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 46.25 78.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists
305C 3 2.8 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 46.20 124.65  Reverse 2½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.5   13.5 36.45 161.10  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5152B 3 3.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 48.00 209.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults 1 Twist
5136D 3 2.9 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   18.0 52.20 261.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 3 Twists
5235D 3 2.8 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 53.20 314.50  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Craig EGAN -- Nescot College (11) 5
103B 1 1.7 6.0 4.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults
105C 1 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 68.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults
203B 1 2.3 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 36.80 105.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 35.20 140.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
403B 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 34.65 175.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults
405C 3 2.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 48.60 223.75  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 33.00 256.75  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Edward HIRD -- Hinchingbrooke School (8) 6
103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults
403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.5 20.90 48.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults
203C 1 2.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 78.95  Back 1½ Somersaults
301B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 104.45  Reverse Dive
303C 1 2.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 104.45 1Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 34.65 139.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist
105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 34.80 173.90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points     
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Rank Score Name

1. Primary Boys

1 156.75 Daniel GOODFELLOW -- Meldreth School (8)
2 140.30 Alastair KHAKOO -- St Faiths C of E (12)
3 136.50 Sebastian MASTERTON -- Alfred Sutton (10)
4 96.10 Sam THORNTON -- Woodhouse Grove (3)
5 95.85 Danny APPLEBY -- Belmont CP (11)
6 74.40 Gregory KENNEDY -- Hooe Primary School (5)

3. Intermediate Boys

1 291.95 Thomas DALEY -- Eggbuckland CC (5)
2 269.05 Sam KNAPP -- Grove Park (12)
3 248.85 Harry GOWER -- Icknield High (10)
4 218.45 Aaron PAUL -- Bottisham Village (8)
5 208.45 Gavin BAYLISS -- Castleford High (3)
6 178.95 Ryan COOMBER -- Homewood School (11)

6. Junior Boys

1 220.10 Jack LAUGHER -- Rippon Grammar (3)
2 203.60 Ryan STRUDWICK -- Grove Park (12)
3 186.80 Andrew GRAY -- Edenham High (11)
4 160.70 Ashley HENDRICK -- Ridgeway School (5)
5 151.00 Thomas MARTIN -- Dunravon School (9)
6 109.30 Daniel GORSUCH -- Coopers Co (8)

8. Senior Boys

1 377.95 Charles CALVERT -- Sherburn High (3)
2 356.45 Kyle PRIOR -- John Kitto (5)
3 329.80 Chris FARROW -- Cams Hill School (12)
4 314.50 David JENKINS -- Ravenscroft School (10)
5 256.75 Craig EGAN -- Nescot College (11)
6 173.90 Edward HIRD -- Hinchingbrooke School (8)
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